
Dominos 
1:30 ML 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 
 

11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 
 

25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     
 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 
4:00 
 
6:00 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 
Sunday Supper 
Club EV BB 
Mexican Train 
Dominoes RW GR 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 
6:00 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 
Mexican Train 
Dominoes RW GR 

9:45 
 
10:00 
 
2:00 
4:00 
6:45 

Church of the Res-
urrection Shuttle 
Storywise Chat 
MSP 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 
Topeka Symphony 
Shuttle 

10:00 
10:00 
 
2:00 
4:00 

Storywise Chat MSP 
Genealogy Group  
EV CR 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

10:00 
 
2:00 
4:00 

Storywise Chat 
MSP 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

10:00 
 
10:00 
 
11:00 
2:00 
4:00 

Storywise Chat 
MSP 
Genealogy Group 
EV CR 
BINGO MSP 
Pickleball CAC 
Social EV BB 

1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
 
4:00 

Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Grief/Gratitude 
Group Chapel 
Social—Wear your 
holiday sweater! 
MSP 

1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
1:30 
 
2:00 
 
4:00 

Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Food Committee 
MSP 
Mindfulness  
Meditation Chapel 
Social MSP 

8:30 
 
9:30 
 
10:00 
 
1:30 
2:00 

Fort Riley Tour 
Shuttle 
Make Holiday Cards 
RW AS 
Walmart Shopping 
Shuttle 
Therapy Dog AL 
AA Meeting BEC WC 

10:00 
 
1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Shop at Dillons 
Shuttle 
Open Studio EV AS 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

10:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Shop at Dillons Shuttle 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
 
3:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Episcopal Service Chapel 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Hallmark Movie Premier 
CAC 
Diversity and Inclusion 
Group Chapel 

10:00 
 
1:00 
1:30 
 
4:00 

Shop at Dillons 
Shuttle 
BINGO MSP 
Games for All  
EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
1:00 
1:00 
2:30 
 
2:00 
 
3:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Resident Holiday  
Program CAC 
Blood Pressure Clinic 
WWC 
Spiritual Life  
Committee Chapel 

10:00 
 
1:00 
 
2:00 
4:00 

Walmart Shopping 
Shuttle 
Christmas Stories 
and Songs Chapel 
AA Meeting BEC WC 
Dinner Out and 
Christmas Lights 
Shuttle 

1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
 
4:00 

Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Grief/Gratitude Group 
Chapel 
Social MSP 

9:00 
9:30 
9:30 
9:30 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
3:30 
 

Holiday Decorating CAC 
Coffee Talk RWR 
Writing Club EV CR 
Red Carpet MSP 
Osher: Nature Wars CAC 
Red Carpet BEC 
Open Studio RW AS 
Brewster Choir  
Practice Chapel 

1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Social MSP 

9:30 
10:00 
10:00 
10:15 
 
1:00 
1:00 
 
3:30 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Caregivers Support Chapel 
Merry Market CAC 
Resident Marketing Com-
mittee EV CR 
Open Studio  Canceled 
Angel Encounters and 
Divine Presence Chapel 
Brewster Choir Practice 
Chapel 

2:00 AA Meeting  
BEC WC 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 
6:00 

Morning Devotion 
EV BB 
Worship BHC  
Vespers Chapel 
Mexican Train 
Dominoes RW GR 

10:00 
11:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 

Shop at Dillons Shuttle 
Catholic Mass Chapel  
BINGO MSP 
Games for All EV BB 
Happy Hour EV BB 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 
3:00 
 
6:00 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 
WU Vespers 
Shuttle 
Mexican Train 
Dominoes RW GR 

9:30 
1:00 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Cheers to the New Year! 
CAC 

9:30 
1:00 
1:00 
2:00 
2:00 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Rummikub RW GR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Birthday Party CAC 
Blood Pressure 
Clinic BEC 

9:30 
1:00 
3:00 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Open Studio RW AS 
Christmas Eve Can-
dlelight Service 
Chapel 

Christmas Eve 

New Year’s Eve 

Christmas Day 

1:00 
1:00 
1:30 
4:00 
6:00 

Open Studio EV AS 
Card Games RW GR 
Card Games EV BB 
Social MSP 
Deo Gloria  
Homeschool  
Concert Shuttle 

9:00 
9:30 
10:00 
11:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
 
6:00 

New Res Orient EV Grill 
Coffee Talk RWR 
Community Chat CAC 
Episcopal Service Chapel 
Stronger Together Chapel  
Rummikub RW GR 
Holiday Card Making RWAS 
Christmas Hymn Singers 
CAC 
Topeka Civic TheatreShuttle 

9:30 
9:30 
9:30 
10:00 
 
1:00 
1:00 
2:00 
 

Coffee Talk RWR 
Writing Club EV CR 
Red Carpet MSP 
Biannual Memorial 
Service Chapel 
Red Carpet BEC 
Open Studio RW AS 
Love and Harmony 
Singers CAC 

9:00 
10:00 
 
10:30 
 
11:00 
 
2:00 
7:00 

Stitch & Gab RW AS 
Aldi’s Shopping 
Shuttle 
Topeka High Orches-
tra CAC 
Lunch at Jong’s 
Shuttle 
AA Meeting BEC WC 
CoreFirst Holiday 
Program CAC 

9:30 
 
1:00 
2:30 
6:00 

Morning Devotions 
EV BB 
Worship BHC FLR 
Vespers Chapel 
Mexican Train 
Dominoes RW GR 

HR Bake Sale 


