Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel 4:00 Sunday Supper Club EV BB 6:00 Mexican Train Dominoes RW GR	1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 4:00 Social MSP 6:00 Deo Gloria Homeschool Concert Shuttle	9:00 Holiday Decorating CAC 9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 9:30 Writing Club EV CR 9:30 Red Carpet MSP 1:00 Osher: Nature Wars CAC 1:00 Red Carpet BEC 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 3:30 Brewster Choir Practice Chapel	9:30 Shuttle  Make Holiday Cards RW AS	9:00 New Res Orient EV Grill 9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 10:00 Community Chat CAC 11:00 Episcopal Service Chapel 1:00 Stronger Together Chapel 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Holiday Card Making RWAS 1:00 Christmas Hymn Singers CAC 6:00 Topeka Civic TheatreShuttle	10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 11:00 Catholic Mass Chapel 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	7 10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 10:00 Genealogy Group EV CR 11:00 BINGO MSP 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel 3:00 WU Vespers Shuttle 6:00 Mexican Train Dominoes RW GR	9 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 1:30 Food Committee MSP 2:00 Mindfulness Meditation Chapel 4:00 Social MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 10:00 Caregivers Support Chapel 10:00 Merry Market CAC 10:15 Resident Marketing Committee EV CR 1:00 Open Studio Canceled 1:00 Angel Encounters and Divine Presence Chapel 3:30 Brewster Choir Practice Chapel	9:00 Stitch & Gab RW AS 10:00 Aldi's Shopping Shuttle 10:30 Topeka High Orchestra CAC 11:00 Lunch at Jong's Shuttle 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC 7:00 CoreFirst Holiday Program CAC	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:30 Resident Holiday Program CAC 2:00 Blood Pressure Clinic WWC 3:00 Spiritual Life Committee Chapel	13 10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	9:45 Church of the Resurrection Shuttle 10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB 6:45 Topeka Symphony Shuttle
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel 6:00 Mexican Train Dominoes RW GR	116  1:00 Open Studio EV AS  1:00 Card Games RW GR  1:30 Card Games EV BB  2:00 Grief/Gratitude Group Chapel  4:00 Social MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 9:30 Writing Club EV CR 9:30 Red Carpet MSP 10:00 Biannual Memorial Service Chapel 1:00 Red Carpet BEC 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Love and Harmony Singers CAC	18 10:00 Walmart Shopping Shuttle 1:00 Christmas Stories and Songs Chapel 2:00 AA Meeting BEC WC 4:00 Dinner Out and Christmas Lights Shuttle	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 11:00 Episcopal Service Chapel 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 1:00 Hallmark Movie Premier CAC 3:00 Diversity and Inclusion Group Chapel	10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 10:00 Genealogy Group EV CR 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotions EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC FLR 2:30 Vespers Chapel 6:00 Mexican Train Dominoes RW GR	23 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 2:00 Grief/Gratitude Group Chapel 4:00 Social—Wear your holiday sweater! MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 3:00 Christmas Eve Candlelight Service Chapel	25 Christmas Day	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 1:00 Rummikub RW GR 1:00 Open Studio RW AS 2:00 Birthday Party CAC 2:00 Blood Pressure Clinic BEC	10:00 Shop at Dillons Shuttle 1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 BINGO MSP 1:30 Games for All EV BB 4:00 Happy Hour EV BB	28 10:00 Storywise Chat MSP 2:00 Pickleball CAC 4:00 Social EV BB
9:30 Morning Devotion EV BB 1:00 Worship BHC 2:30 Vespers Chapel 6:00 Mexican Train Dominoes RW GR	1:00 Open Studio EV AS 1:00 Card Games RW GR 1:30 Card Games EV BB 4:00 Social MSP	9:30 Coffee Talk RWR 1:00 Cheers to the New Year! CAC	Dec	cem	ber	2024